0300015825

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(
(Address)
(City/Stote/Zin/Dhana th
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
5/1 FILC CC
1

٠

300017083193

09/01/03--01098--003 **155.00 -

FILED 03 HAY -1 AH 8: 49 SECHE WAY OF STATE VALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

Office Use Only

Law Offices WATSON, SOILEAU, DELEO, BURGETT & PICKLES

A PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION 1970 MICHIGAN AVENUE, BUILDING C POST OFFICE BOX 236007 COCOA, FLORIDA 32923-6007

VICTOR M. WATSON† JOHN L. SOILEAU† JOSEPH E. DeLEO STACY L. BURGETT <u>TIMOTHY F. PICKLES</u> LUIS D. CARREJA #00APD CENTRED IN REAL PROPERTY LAW

. . . .

TELEPHONE (321) 631-1550

FACSIMILE (321) 631-1567

April 29, 2003

Florida Secretary of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: FIRST AMERICAN BENEFITS AND SERVICES, L.L.C.

Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find the original executed and one copy of the Articles of Organization for a Florida Limited Liability Company, including a Certificate of Designation of Registered Agent/Registered Office for the above-referenced company. Upon filing, please return the certified copy.

Also enclosed is this firm's check in the amount of \$155.00 to cover the following fees associated with filing:

Articles of Organization and	
Registered Agent Designation	\$ 125.00
Certified copy of Articles	\$ <u>30.00</u>
Total Amount	\$ <u>155.00</u>

Should you have any questions regarding this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely, John L. Soileau

JLS:ajp

Enclosures

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FIRST AMERICAN BENEFITS AND SERVICES, L.L.C.

.- .1

ARTICLE I - NAME:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: **FIRST AMERICAN BENEFITS AND SERVICES, L.L.C.**

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is: **FIRST AMERICAN BENEFITS AND SERVICES, L.L.C.**

<u>Mailing:</u>	1489 Rockledge Drive		
	Rockledge, Florida 32955-3719		

ARTICI	LE III - REGISTERED AGENT		3 MAY -	
The name and mailing addre	ss of the registered agent and office is:		Ā	
Name:	John L. Soileau, Esquire	FLORI	1 8: 1	Ο
Street:	1970 Michigan Avenue, Bldg C, Cocoa, FL 32922		61	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

JOHN L.	SOILEAU	Date

TAS O

ARTICLE IV - DURATION

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be perpetual.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by a manager and the name and address of the manager is: Franklin Brown, manager

> ADDRESS: 1489 Rockledge Drive Rockledge, Florida 32955

ARTICLE VI - ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The right, if given, of the remaining members to admit additional member(s) and the terms and conditions of the admissions shall be:

All members must consent to admission of additional members of the company.

ARTICLE VII - MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining member(s) of the Limited Liability Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution or a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member in the Limited Liability Company shall be:

The remaining member(s) shall have the right to continue the business notwithstanding the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member, or other event terminating a member's membership, provided all of the remaining member(s) consent in writing to such continuation.

In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.

Signature of a member or an authorized

representative of a member

 $\frac{\int \partial HN}{D} L \leq 07 UEAN$ Typed or printed name of signee